#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective assignment to correct the previously recorded assignment against Property Number 3769280 (trademark registration) recorded at 4758/0848 to correct and clarify the chain of title in view of amended registration

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wai Lana Productions, LLC		102/20/2014 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wai Lana Productions, LLC
Street Address:	4721 KELTON WAY STE C
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95838
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3769280	LITTLE YOGIS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3108245555

Email: jjuo@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: James Juo

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAILA-83338	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Juo	
Signature:	/james juo/	TRADEMARK

900280811 REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0278

OP \$40.00 3769280

Date:	02/20/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Declaration 022014#page1.tif source=Declaration 022014#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0279

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Wai Lana Productions, LLC

Serial No.:

78202229

Reg. No.:

3769280

Filing Date:

Jan. 10, 2003

Reg. Date:

Mar. 30, 2010

Amended:

Oct. 15, 2013

Mark:

LITTLE YOGIS

## DECLARATION OF SUNIL KHEMANEY

- I. Sunil Khemaney, declare:
- 1. I am older than eighteen years old and I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this Declaration. I currently am the Executive Director of Wai Lana Productions, LLC.
- 2. The Applicant for U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78202229 ("the Trademark Application"), which matured into U.S. Registration No. 3769280 ("the Registration"), for LITTLE YOGIS, was the Trustees of the Wai Lan Yoga Trust.
- 3. In 2009, the Trustees of the Wai Lan Yoga Trust assigned the Trademark Application to Wai Lana Productions, LLC. See reel/frame 4122/0446.
- 4. In April 2012, Wai Lana Productions, LLC partially assigned to Bibiji Inderjit Kaur Puri ("Bibiji") the Registration for goods in IC 29 and 30 only. See reel/frame 4758/0848. Wai Lana Productions, LLC retained ownership of the Registration for goods in IC 9, 16 and 28.
- 5. In September 2012, Wai Lana Productions, LLC requested that the USPTO divide the Registration so that the assigned portion of the Registration for goods in IC 29 and 30 would be in a separate child registration for the LITTLE YOGIS mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0280

6. In October 2013, the USPTO amended the Registration for the LITTLE YOGIS mark to divide out the goods in IC 29 and 30 for the LITTLE YOGIS mark into a separate registration, namely U.S. Registration No. 4412548 ("the Child Registration").

7. The Registration, as amended, is for the LITTLE YOGIS mark in connection with goods in IC 9, 16 and 28. Bibiji owns no interest in the amended Registration. Wai Lana Productions, LLC is the owner of the entire interest in the amended Registration.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed thisday of February, 2014.	
Signature:	
Name: Sunil Khemaney	

732430.1

RECORDED: 02/20/2014